These ar¢he survey questions and detailed taloeaToronto Sun/National Post DART Insight poll createdn full consultationand
analyzedandunder the direction of veterglister John Wright, CEO ®ART Insight , a divisionof DART Insight and

Communications Inc. The data was collectedpartnershipwithCanadads nati onal S U r Maeu)Bluesttmaimp | e| r
curates a vast Online Panel and provides datiéection serviceg\ll questions herein wenglaced carefully on the questionnaared then
randomized to ensure that there was no ifitem contamination.

These are some of the findings of a Toronto Sun/NationallAdRT Insight poll. The survey was conducted among a randomly selected
group of 669 Toronto adults who are members of the NatMaal/Blue Online panel between October-13, 2018. The results have been
weighted to the latest census data for the city of Tordrtie precision of thBART Insight Online poll is measured using a Bayesian
Credibility Interval. In this case, a weighted sample size of 669 is accuratedt8%/19 times out of 20, had all Toronto adults been polled.

Paired/Overlap TTest for Mans, Paired/Overlap d est for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Visit http://www.dartincom.ca/polls/  for the written release and detailed tables. For further information or commentary
please contact:

John Wright
CEO DART Insight
DART Insight and Communications
(416) 9192101
jwright@dartincom.ca
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Q1. Do you think that Toronto is on the right track or headed in the wrong direction?
[Grid Down]

[Randomize]

[Choose One]

1 On the right track
1 Headed in the wrong direction

Q2. As you probably know, there will be a Toronto municipal election on October 22, 2018. The election will be for a Mayor, City
Councillors and School Trustees. How likely is it that you will actua Ily go out and vote in this municipal election?

[Grid Down]

[Choose One]

Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not very likely
Likely not at all

Q3.Let 0 s s ay aftetelecsion.tWhat areltheyop three issues from the following list that you think should be absolute priorities

the newly elected Mayor and Councilords should roll up their sl
[Choose three from list]
[Grid Down]
1 Infrastructure like roads and bridges
1 Affordable housing/re sidences
1 Municipal spending
1 City growth
1 Affordability
1 The environment
9 Accessto and quality of municipal services
1 Socialassistancefor people in need
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Crime and policing

Economy and jobs

Parks, Recreation,and Cultural Facilities

Opioid and other drug issu es

Publict ransit | i ke subways, LRTOSs
Garbage collection

Traffic congestion

Accountability at City Hall

Other [Anchor]

= =4 =4 4 -4 -5 4 -2 -9

Q4. The following is a list of some of the Toronto Mayoralty Candidates who have been in the public eye during this election camp aign.
Please indicate your level of awareness of each candidate:

[Randomize]

[Grid down]

Sarah Climenhaga
Saron Gebresellassi
Faith Goldy

Saron Gebresellassi
Jennifer Keesmaat
Knia Singh

John Tory

-l = = = =

[Grid Across]

[Select one only]
Very aware
Somewhat aware
Hardly at all aware
Never heard of them

Q5. Despite many candidates running for Mayor of Toronto, two main candidates have emerged top competitors for the job. Given all
you may know, please choose one of the foll owingeée
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[Choose one only]
[Grid down]
[Randomize Tory and Keesmaatd anchor all others]

T 1dd Vote for John Tory

T 16d Vote for Jennifer Keesmaat

T 16d Vote for anot he&anchmandi date for Mayor

T 1 wouldndt choose andamah@/ | wondét be voting
Q6.And thinking about the current Mayor of Toronto, John Torby,
reel ected as Mayor or do you think itds time for a change and
[Choose One]
[Grid Down]

[Randomize]

A Deserves Reelection as Mayor

A ltds time for a change in Mayor

Q7.Wedd | i ke to get you |l evel of support or opposition to same
Please indicate if you support or oppose the following:

[Grid Down]

[Randomize]

1 Tear down the eastern portion of Gardiner Expressway and replace with a grand boulevard

T Impose a new tax on homes valued over $4 million to pay for a rent-to-own program that would allow 10,000 families to
eventually own their units affordable housing

T Turn three public golf courses into year-round publicly accessible, year-round spaces for new arenas, cricket patches, bike trails,
skating rinks and cross-country skiing trails

T Adopt gender -responsive budgeting thorough a gender equity lens on city spending

T Create 100,000 affordable housing units over the next 10 years
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1 Spend $50 Billion on public transit expansion, including new subway lines, over the next 30 years that could be funded via
taxpayers from all th ree levels of government

Make permanent the King Street streetcar pilot project where cars are banned from parts of the downtown street

Create more bike lanes on main streets in the city

Privatize more garbage collection services

Create a new curbside reg/cle box for used electronic goods

Freezing rental rates for the next three years even if it means slowing new construction

=A =4 =4 A =4

[Grid across]
[Select one]

Support Very Much
Support Somewhat
Oppose Somewhat
Oppose Very Much
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Do you think that Toronto is on the right track or headed in the wrong direction?

Work
Gender Age Education Tenure Status

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <=HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Rent Own Employed
(A) (B) © D) (E) (@) ©) (H) U] Q) (K) L)
BASE: All Respondents 669 321 348 189 268 212 69 105 489 235 390 445
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 317 352 193 264 212 68 106 488 239 387 444
On the right track 393 187 206 113 155 124 45 53 293 136 236 264
59% 58% 59% 60% 58% 59% 65% 51% 60% 58% 61% 59%
Headed in the wrong direction 276 134 142 76 113 88 24 51 196 100 154 181
41% 42% 41% 40% 42% 41% 35% 49% 40% 42% 39% 41%

Do you think that Toronto is on the right track or headed in the wrong direction?

HH Income Has children < 18 Area
Old City
of
Toronto/ Scarborou- North
Total <$50K |$50K-$74K |$75K-$99K | $100K+ Yes No Downtown | Etobicoke gh York York East York
A (B) © (®)] E) (F) ©) (H) (0] Q) K L (M)
BASE: All Respondents 669 153 108 104 198 172 497 160 120 154 148 42 45
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 158 106 107 196 169 500 201 85 155 159 33 36
On the right track 393 92 72 57 120 113 279 91 69 92 88 27 26
59% 60% 66% 55% 61% 66% 56% 57% 58% 59% 60% 64% 59%
G
Headed in the wrong direction 276 60 37 47 78 59 218 69 51 63 60 15 19
41% 40% 34% 45% 39% 34% 44% 43% 42% 41% 40% 36% 41%
F
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What are the top three issues from the following list that you think should be
Work
Gender Age Education Tenure Status
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <=HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Rent Own Employed
A) B © (®)] (E) ® ©) (H) (0] (V)] (K) L)
BASE: All Respondents 669 321 348 189 268 212 69 105 489 235 390 445
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 317 352 193 264 212 68 106 488 239 387 444
Affordable housing/residences 298 124 174 83 116 99 27 48 220 145 128 191
45% 39% 50% 44% 43% 46% 39% 46% 45% 62% 33% 43%
B K
Public transit like subways, LRT's 287 136 151 69 118 100 20 31 233 96 168 189
43% 42% 44% 36% 44% 47% 29% 29% 48% 41% 43% 43%
D GH
Crime and policing 249 111 138 59 101 89 44 37 166 95 143 144
37% 34% 40% 31% 38% 42% 64% 35% 34% 40% 37% 32%
D HI
Infrastructure like roads and 187 106 81 37 78 72 14 22 148 52 132 123
bridges 28% 33% 23% 19% 29% 34% 21% 21% 30% 22% 34% 28%
C D D H J
Affordability 173 85 88 72 75 26 17 27 126 78 80 135
26% 26% 25% 38% 28% 12% 24% 25% 26% 33% 21% 30%
EF F K
Traffic congestion 172 94 78 36 75 62 18 19 135 50 114 118
26% 29% 23% 19% 28% 29% 25% 18% 28% 21% 29% 27%
D D H J
Economy and jobs 128 58 70 43 51 33 15 22 91 45 77 88
19% 18% 20% 23% 19% 16% 21% 21% 19% 19% 20% 20%
Social assistance for people in 98 41 57 29 41 28 6 26 64 43 46 63
need 15% 13% 16% 16% 15% 13% 8% 25% 13% 18% 12% 14%
Gl K
The environment 86 32 53 27 31 28 5 15 66 24 58 55
13% 10% 15% 14% 12% 13% 7% 14% 13% 10% 15% 12%
B
Municipal spending 82 45 37 24 24 33 16 7 59 17 61 53
12% 14% 11% 13% 9% 16% 23% 7% 12% 7% 16% 12%
E HI J
Accountability at City Hall 72 47 25 11 26 35 11 19 42 16 51 45
11% 15% 7% 6% 10% 16% 16% 18% 8% 7% 13% 10%
C DE | J
City growth 65 32 33 28 27 10 7 12 45 21 42 54
10% 10% 9% 15% 10% 5% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 12%
F F
Opioid and other drug issues 41 16 25 21 14 6 3 10 28 13 23 26
6% 5% 7% 11% 5% 3% 5% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6%
EF
Access to and quality of 29 17 11 10 10 9 1 8 20 3 25 22
municipal senices 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1% 8% 4% 1% 6% 5%
G J
Parks, Recreation, and Cultural 17 6 11 6 8 3 - 6 11 4 10 13
Facilities 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Garbage collection 8 6 2 5 2 1 2 3 3 3 5 5
1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other 16 8 9 7 6 3 1 3 12 3 9 11
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%
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Wh at are the top three issues from the following |Iist t hat you think should be absol
HH Income Has children < 18 Area
Old City
of
Toronto/ Scarborou- North
Total <$50K  [$50K-$74K [$75K-$99K | $100K+ Yes No Downtown | Etobicoke gh York York East York
A) ®) © D) (E) () (©)] (H) (0] ()] (9] ()] M)
BASE: All Respondents 669 153 108 104 198 172 497 160 120 154 148 42 45
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 158 106 107 196 169 500 201 85 155 159 33 36,
Affordable housing/residences 298 86 51 46 66 62 236 83 44 67 65 24 15
45% 56% 47% 44% 33% 36% 48% 52% 36% 44% 44% 58% 33%
E E F IM IM
Public transit like subways, LRT's 287 53 50 53 96 54 233 83 61 51 55 19 19
43% 34% 46% 50% 48% 31% 47% 52% 51% 33% 37% 46% 42%
B B F JK JK
Crime and policing 249 57 53 38 59 62 187 43 44 63 71 15 14
37% 38% 49% 37% 30% 36% 38% 27% 36% 41% 48% 36% 31%
E H HM
Infrastructure like roads and 187 32 24 30 80 57 131 41 35 45 38 11 16
bridges 28% 21% 22% 29% 41% 33% 26% 25% 30% 29% 26% 27% 36%
BCD
Affordability 173 45 28 26 43 53 120 42 25 44 36 14 11
26% 30% 26% 25% 22% 31% 24% 26% 21% 28% 24% 33% 25%
Traffic congestion 172 37 18 28 65 46 126 31 38 30 54 6 12|
26% 24% 17% 27% 33% 27% 25% 19% 32% 20% 37% 15% 28%
C HJIL HJIL
Economy and jobs 128 31 22 17 34 43 84 22 27 31 32 9 8
19% 20% 20% 16% 17% 25% 17% 14% 22% 20% 21% 21% 17%
G
Social assistance for people in 98 25 15 15 20 20 78 32 13 26 22 5 -
need 15% 16% 14% 15% 10% 11% 16% 20% 11% 17% 15% 12%
|

The environment 86 19 17 12 26 16 70 23 20 14 17 5 7
13% 13% 16% 12% 13% 9% 14% 14% 17% 9% 11% 12% 17%
Municipal spending 82 20 8 12 28 27 55 16 14 27 15 1 9
12% 13% 7% 11% 14% 16% 11% 10% 12% 17% 10% 3% 19%
HL L
Accountability at City Hall 72 17 13 4 24 9 63 10 17 23 11 4 6
11% 11% 12% 4% 12% 5% 13% 6% 14% 15% 8% 9% 14%

D D D F HK
City growth 65 11 4 13 27 30 35 18 15 11 12 3 6
10% 7% 4% 13% 14% 17% 7% 11% 13% 7% 8% 6% 14%

C BC G

Opioid and other drug issues 41 11 6 6 8 10 31 13 6 8 6 4 5
6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 9% 11%
Access to and quality of 29 4 10 4 9 13 15 10 1 10 3 3 2
municipal senvices 4% 3% 9% 4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 1% 6% 2% 6% 6%

B G IK IK
Parks, Recreation, and Cultural 17 3 3 3 2 7 10 6 - 7 1 1 1
Facilities 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3%

K K
Garbage collection 8 4 2 2 1 3 6 3 - 1 3 - 1
1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Other 16 4 1 4 5 6 11 5 - 6 3 1 1
2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
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[Very Aware/ somewhat aware] The following is a list of some of the Toronto Mayoralty Candidates who have been in the public eye during this election campaign. Please indicate yc

Work
Gender Age Education Tenure Status
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <=HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Rent Own Employed
(A) (B) © D) (E) (F) G) (H) 0] Q) (K) (L)
BASE: All Respondents 669 321 348 189 268 212 69 105 489 235 390 445
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 317 352 193 264 212 68 106 488 239 387 444
Sarah Climenhaga 121 69 52 52 50 19 10 17 94 38 79 102
18% 21% 15% 27% 19% 9% 14% 16% 19% 16% 20% 23%
C EF F
Saron Gebresellassi 163 85 78 57 66 40 19 22 121 57 99 118
24% 26% 23% 30% 25% 19% 28% 21% 25% 24% 25% 27%
F
Faith Goldy 341 172 169 94 144 103 28 56 254 118 213 238
51% 54% 49% 50% 54% 49% 41% 53% 52% 50% 54% 53%
Jennifer Keesmaat 545 260 285 131 225 189 48 82 411 187 333 361
82% 81% 82% 69% 84% 89% 70% 78% 84% 79% 85% 81%
D D G
Knia Singh 109 57 52 50 48 12 13 19 77 31 74 88
16% 18% 15% 26% 18% 6% 19% 18% 16% 13% 19% 20%
EF F
John Tory 638 306 332 170 258 211 63 99 469 222 378 425
95% 95% 96% 90% 96% 99% 92% 95% 96% 94% 97% 95%
D DE
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[Very Aware/ somewhat aware] The following is a list of some of the Toronto Mayoralty Candidates who have been in the public eye during this election campaign. Please indicate your level of &

HH Income Has children < 18 Area
Old City
of
Toronto/ Scarborou- North
Total <$50K  |$50K-$74K [$75K-$99K | $100K+ Yes No Downtown | Etobicoke gh York York East York
B ®) © (D) E) (F) ©) H) D) Q) K ) (M)
BASE: All Respondents 669 153 108 104 198 172 497 160 120 154 148 42 45
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 158 106 107 196 169 500 201 85 155 159 33 36
Sarah Climenhaga 121 24 28 19 36 54 66 39 20 19 24 10 9
18% 16% 26% 19% 18% 32% 13% 24% 16% 12% 16% 25% 19%
B G J
Saron Gebresellassi 163 36 34 22 48 57 106 43 34 26 29 15 16
24% 24% 31% 21% 25% 33% 21% 27% 28% 17% 20% 37% 36%
G J J J J
Faith Goldy 341 74 61 51 107 86 256 97 64 62 71 24 24
51% 49% 57% 49% 54% 50% 51% 61% 53% 40% 48% 58% 53%
JK
Jennifer Keesmaat 545 119 92 86 165 133 412 140 102 112 120 32 40
82% 78% 85% 82% 84% 78% 83% 88% 85% 72% 81% 75% 89%
J J J
Knia Singh 109 25 20 20 27 53 56 30 21 20 25 4 9
16% 16% 19% 19% 14% 31% 11% 19% 18% 13% 17% 9% 19%
G
John Tory 638 141 103 100 191 160 478 155 117 148 137 40 40
95% 92% 95% 96% 96% 93% 96% 97% 98% 96% 93% 97% 89%
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[Hardly Aware at all/ Never heard of them] The following is a list of some of the Toronto Mayoralty Candidates who have been in the public eye during this election campaign. Please

Work
Gender Age Education Tenure Status

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <=HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Rent Own Employed
(A) (B) © D) (E) (F) ©) (H) U] Q) (K) L)
BASE: All Respondents 669 321 348 189 268 212 69 105 489 235 390 445
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 317 352 193 264 212 68 106 488 239 387 444
Sarah Climenhaga 548 252 296 137 218 193 59 88 394 197 311 343
82% 79% 85% 73% 81% 91% 86% 84% 81% 84% 80% 77%

B D DE
Saron Gebresellassi 506 237 269 132 201 172 49 83 368 179 292 327
76% 74% 77% 70% 75% 81% 72% 79% 75% 76% 75% 73%

D
Faith Goldy 328 149 178 95 124 109 40 49 234 117 178 207
49% 46% 51% 50% 46% 51% 59% 47% 48% 50% 46% 47%
Jennifer Keesmaat 124 61 63 58 42 23 20 23 78 49 57 84
18% 19% 18% 31% 16% 11% 30% 22% 16% 21% 15% 19%

EF |

Knia Singh 560 264 296 139 220 201 56 86 411 204 316 357
84% 82% 85% 74% 82% 94% 81% 82% 84% 87% 81% 80%

D DE
John Tory 31 16 15 19 10 2 5 6 20 14 12 21
5% 5% 4% 10% 4% 1% 8% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5%

EF F

Page |11



[Hardly Aware at all/ Never heard of them] The following is a list of some of the Toronto Mayoralty Candidates who have been in the public eye during this election campaign. Please indicate yot

HH Income Has children < 18 Area
Old City
of
Toronto/ Scarborou- North

Total <$50K  [$50K-$74K |$75K-$99K | $100K+ Yes No Downtown | Etobicoke gh York York East York
(A) (B) © D) (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] ) (K L (M)
BASE: All Respondents 669 153 108 104 198 172 497 160 120 154 148 42 45
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 158 106 107 196 169 500 201 85 155 159 33 36
Sarah Climenhaga 548 129 80 85 162 118 430 121 100 136 123 31 36
82% 84% 74% 81% 82% 68% 87% 76% 84% 88% 84% 75% 81%

C F H
Saron Gebresellassi 506 116 75 82 149 115 391 117 86 129 119 26 29
76% 76% 69% 79% 75% 67% 79% 73% 72% 83% 80% 63% 64%

F HILM
Faith Goldy 328 78 47 53 91 87 241 63 56 93 77 18 21
49% 51% 43% 51% 46% 50% 49% 39% A7% 60% 52% 42% 47%

H H

Jennifer Keesmaat 124 34 16 19 32 39 85 20 18 42 28 10 5
18% 22% 15% 18% 16% 22% 17% 12% 15% 28% 19% 25% 11%

HIM
Knia Singh 560 128 88 85 170 119 441 130 99 135 122 38 36
84% 84% 81% 81% 86% 69% 89% 81% 82% 87% 83% 91% 81%

F

John Tory 31 12 5 4 7 12 19 5 3 7 10 1 5
5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 11%
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[Sarah Climenhaga] Level of awareness

Work
Gender Age Education Tenure Status

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <=HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Rent Own Employed
(A) B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) () Q) (K) L
BASE: All Respondents 669 321 348 189 268 212 69 105 489 235 390 445
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 317 352 193 264 212 68 106 488 239 387 444
Very aware 34 23 11 18 13 3 4 5 26 12 20 32
5% 7% 3% 10% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7%

C F F
Somewhat aware 86 45 41 33 37 16 5 12 69 26 59 70
13% 14% 12% 18% 14% 8% 8% 12% 14% 11% 15% 16%

F F
Hardly at all aware 165 74 91 48 61 56 22 24 117 71 78 102
25% 23% 26% 26% 23% 26% 32% 23% 24% 30% 20% 23%

K
Never heard of them 383 179 205 89 157 137 37 64 277 126 233 242
57% 56% 59% 47% 59% 65% 54% 61% 57% 54% 60% 54%
D D

Net: Very aware/ somewhat 121 69 52 52 50 19 10 17 94 38 79 102
aware 18% 21% 15% 27% 19% 9% 14% 16% 19% 16% 20% 23%

C EF F
Net: Hardly at all aware/ Never 548 252 296 137 218 193 59 88 394 197 311 343
heard of them 82% 79% 85% 73% 81% 91% 86% 84% 81% 84% 80% 77%

B D DE
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[Sarah Climenhaga] Level of awareness

HH Income Has children < 18 Area
Old City
of
Toronto/ Scarborou- North
Total <$50K  [$50K-$74K |$75K-$99K | $100K+ Yes No Downtown | Etobicoke gh York York East York
(A) (B) © (®)] (5] (@) ©) H) (0] Q) K (8] M)
BASE: All Respondents 669 153 108 104 198 172 497 160 120 154 148 42 45
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 158 106 107 196 169 500 201 85 155 159 33 36
Very aware 34 9 10 5 7 19 16 10 6 7 5 5 3
5% 6% 9% 5% 4% 11% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 12% 6%
G
Somewhat aware 86 15 18 14 28 36 51 30 14 12 20 5 6
13% 10% 17% 13% 14% 21% 10% 19% 12% 8% 13% 12% 14%
G J
Hardly at all aware 165 42 20 29 45 34 131 44 24 37 39 8 14
25% 28% 19% 28% 23% 20% 26% 27% 20% 24% 26% 18% 31%
Never heard of them 383 87 60 56 117 83 300 77 76 99 85 24 23
57% 57% 55% 53% 59% 48% 60% 48% 64% 64% 57% 57% 50%
F H H
Net: Very aware/ somewhat 121 24 28 19 36 54 66 39 20 19 24 10 9
aware 18% 16% 26% 19% 18% 32% 13% 24% 16% 12% 16% 25% 19%
B G J
Net: Hardly at all aware/ Never 548 129 80 85 162 118 430 121 100 136 123 31 36
heard of them 82% 84% 74% 81% 82% 68% 87% 76% 84% 88% 84% 75% 81%
C F H
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[Saron Gebresellassi] Lewvel of awareness

Work
Gender Age Education Tenure Status
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <=HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Rent Own Employed
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (1) Q) (K) L)
BASE: All Respondents 669 321 348 189 268 212 69 105 489 235 390 445
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 317 352 193 264 212 68 106 488 239 387 444
Very aware 39 23 17 18 15 7 6 4 29 20 17 33
6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 3% 9% 4% 6% 9% 4% 7%
F K
Somewhat aware 124 62 62 39 52 33 13 18 91 36 82 86
19% 19% 18% 21% 19% 16% 19% 18% 19% 15% 21% 19%
Hardly at all aware 155 73 82 44 63 48 17 25 112 61 82 103
23% 23% 24% 23% 23% 23% 24% 24% 23% 26% 21% 23%
Never heard of them 351 163 188 88 138 124 33 57 256 117 210 224
52% 51% 54% 47% 52% 58% 48% 55% 52% 50% 54% 50%
D
Net: Very aware/ somewhat 163 85 78 57 66 40 19 22 121 57 99 118
aware 24% 26% 23% 30% 25% 19% 28% 21% 25% 24% 25% 27%
F
Net: Hardly at all aware/ Never 506 237 269 132 201 172 49 83 368 179 292 327
heard of them 76% 74% 77% 70% 75% 81% 72% 79% 75% 76% 75% 73%
D
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[Saron Gebresellassi] Lewvel of awareness

HH Income Has children < 18 Area
Old City
of
Toronto/ Scarborou- North
Total <$50K  |$50K-$74K |$75K-$99K | $100K+ Yes No Downtown | Etobicoke gh York York East York
(A) (B) © (®)] (5] (@) ©) (H) (0] Q) K (8] (M)
BASE: All Respondents 669 153 108 104 198 172 497 160 120 154 148 42 45
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 158 106 107 196 169 500 201 85 155 159 33 36
Very aware 39 10 12 3 10 18 21 9 10 7 7 4 3
6% 6% 11% 3% 5% 11% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 6%
D G
Somewhat aware 124 26 22 19 38 39 85 34 24 19 21 11 14
19% 17% 20% 18% 19% 22% 17% 21% 20% 12% 14% 27% 30%
J J
Hardly at all aware 155 35 22 35 38 39 116 47 15 42 34 6 10
23% 23% 21% 34% 19% 23% 23% 29% 13% 27% 23% 15% 22%
CE IL | |
Newer heard of them 351 81 52 47 111 76 275 70 71 87 84 20 19
52% 53% 48% 45% 56% 44% 55% 44% 59% 56% 57% 48% 42%
F H H H
Net: Very aware/ somewhat 163 36 34 22 48 57 106 43 34 26 29 15 16
aware 24% 24% 31% 21% 25% 33% 21% 27% 28% 17% 20% 37% 36%
G J J J J
Net: Hardly at all aware/ Never 506 116 75 82 149 115 391 117 86 129 119 26 29
heard of them 76% 76% 69% 79% 75% 67% 79% 73% 72% 83% 80% 63% 64%
F HILM
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[Faith Goldy] Lewel of awareness

Work

Gender Age Education Tenure Status
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <=HS Post Sec [ Univ Grad Rent Own Employed
(A) (B) © (®)] (E) (F) ©) (H) U] Q) (K) L)
BASE: All Respondents 669 321 348 189 268 212 69 105 489 235 390 445
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 317 352 193 264 212 68 106 488 239 387 444
Very aware 133 72 61 40 50 43 10 27 96 47 83 99
20% 22% 18% 21% 19% 20% 14% 26% 20% 20% 21% 22%
Somewhat aware 208 100 108 55 94 60 19 29 159 71 130 139
31% 31% 31% 29% 35% 28% 27% 27% 32% 30% 33% 31%
Hardly at all aware 171 73 97 49 67 55 19 25 126 67 89 110
26% 23% 28% 26% 25% 26% 27% 24% 26% 28% 23% 25%
Never heard of them 157 76 81 46 57 54 22 24 108 50 89 97
23% 24% 23% 24% 21% 25% 32% 23% 22% 21% 23% 22%
Net: Very aware/ somewhat 341 172 169 94 144 103 28 56 254 118 213 238
aware 51% 54% 49% 50% 54% 49% 41% 53% 52% 50% 54% 53%
Net: Hardly at all aware/ Never 328 149 178 95 124 109 40 49 234 117 178 207
heard of them 49% 46% 51% 50% 46% 51% 59% 47% 48% 50% 46% 47%
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[Faith Goldy] Level of awareness

HH Income Has children < 18 Area
Old City
of
Toronto/ Scarborou- North
Total <$50K  |$50K-$74K |$75K-$99K | $100K+ Yes No Downtown | Etobicoke gh York York East York
(A) (B) © (®)] (5] (@) ©) H) (0] Q) K (8] M)
BASE: All Respondents 669 153 108 104 198 172 497 160 120 154 148 42 45
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 158 106 107 196 169 500 201 85 155 159 33 36
Very aware 133 27 31 16 40 34 99 38 31 19 26 11 8
20% 18% 29% 15% 20% 20% 20% 24% 26% 12% 18% 27% 17%
BD J J
Somewhat aware 208 a7 30 35 67 51 157 59 33 43 45 13 16
31% 31% 28% 34% 34% 30% 32% 37% 27% 28% 30% 30% 36%
Hardly at all aware 171 37 24 31 46 46 125 38 35 35 40 10 13
26% 24% 23% 30% 23% 26% 25% 24% 29% 23% 27% 24% 28%
Newer heard of them 157 42 23 22 45 41 116 25 21 58 37 8 9
23% 27% 21% 21% 23% 24% 23% 15% 18% 37% 25% 18% 19%
HIKLM H
Net: Very aware/ somewhat 341 74 61 51 107 86 256 97 64 62 71 24 24
aware 51% 49% 57% 49% 54% 50% 51% 61% 53% 40% 48% 58% 53%
JK
Net: Hardly at all aware/ Never 328 78 47 53 91 87 241 63 56 93 77 18 21
heard of them 49% 51% 43% 51% 46% 50% 49% 39% 47% 60% 52% 42% 47%
H H
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[Jennifer Keesmaat] Lewel of awareness

Work
Gender Age Education Tenure Status
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <=HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Rent Own Employed
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) () ] (K) L)
BASE: All Respondents 669 321 348 189 268 212 69 105 489 235 390 445
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 317 352 193 264 212 68 106 488 239 387 444
Very aware 319 158 162 64 131 124 24 47 246 106 199 207
48% 49% 46% 34% 49% 59% 34% 45% 50% 45% 51% 47%
D DE G

Somewhat aware 226 103 123 67 95 65 25 35 165 80 134 154
34% 32% 35% 35% 35% 30% 36% 33% 34% 34% 34% 35%
Hardly at all aware 75 42 33 32 26 17 12 15 46 28 35 48
11% 13% 9% 17% 10% 8% 18% 14% 10% 12% 9% 11%

EF
Never heard of them 49 19 30 27 16 6 8 9 32 20 22 36
7% 6% 9% 14% 6% 3% 12% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8%

EF
Net: Very aware/ somewhat 545 260 285 131 225 189 48 82 411 187 333 361
aware 82% 81% 82% 69% 84% 89% 70% 78% 84% 79% 85% 81%

D D G
Net: Hardly at all aware/ Never 124 61 63 58 42 23 20 23 78 49 57 84
heard of them 18% 19% 18% 31% 16% 11% 30% 22% 16% 21% 15% 19%
EF |
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[Jennifer Keesmaat] Lewel of awareness

HH Income Has children < 18 Area
Old City
of
Toronto/ Scarborou- North
Total <$50K  |$50K-$74K |$75K-$99K | $100K+ Yes No Downtown | Etobicoke gh York York East York
(A) (B) © (®)] (5] (@) ©) (H) (0] Q) K (8] (M)
BASE: All Respondents 669 153 108 104 198 172 497 160 120 154 148 42 45
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 158 106 107 196 169 500 201 85 155 159 33 36
Very aware 319 64 52 51 108 74 245 92 61 57 63 24 23
48% 42% 48% 49% 55% 43% 49% 57% 51% 37% 43% 57% 50%
B JK J J
Somewhat aware 226 55 41 34 57 59 167 49 41 55 57 8 17
34% 36% 37% 33% 29% 34% 34% 30% 34% 36% 38% 18% 39%
L L L
Hardly at all aware 75 20 8 14 19 20 55 13 13 25 17 8 -
11% 13% 7% 14% 10% 12% 11% 8% 11% 16% 11% 18%

H
Never heard of them 49 13 8 4 13 19 30 7 6 18 11 3 5
7% 9% 7% 4% 7% 11% 6% 4% 5% 11% 8% 6% 11%

H
Net: Very aware/ somewhat 545 119 92 86 165 133 412 140 102 112 120 32 40
aware 82% 78% 85% 82% 84% 78% 83% 88% 85% 72% 81% 75% 89%
J J J
Net: Hardly at all aware/ Never 124 34 16 19 32 39 85 20 18 42 28 10 5
heard of them 18% 22% 15% 18% 16% 22% 17% 12% 15% 28% 19% 25% 11%

HIM
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[Knia Singh] Lewvel of awareness

Work
Gender Age Education Tenure Status
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <=HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Rent Own Employed
(A) B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) () Q) (K) L
BASE: All Respondents 669 321 348 189 268 212 69 105 489 235 390 445
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 317 352 193 264 212 68 106 488 239 387 444
Very aware 31 18 13 15 15 1 2 6 22 12 17 28
5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 0% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6%
F F
Somewhat aware 78 39 39 35 33 11 11 12 55 20 58 61
12% 12% 11% 18% 12% 5% 16% 12% 11% 8% 15% 14%
F F J
Hardly at all aware 160 78 82 50 57 53 20 24 113 73 76 100
24% 24% 24% 26% 21% 25% 29% 23% 23% 31% 19% 22%
K
Never heard of them 400 186 214 90 163 147 36 62 298 131 240 257
60% 58% 62% 48% 61% 69% 52% 59% 61% 56% 62% 58%
D D
Net: Very aware/ somewhat 109 57 52 50 48 12 13 19 77 31 74 88
aware 16% 18% 15% 26% 18% 6% 19% 18% 16% 13% 19% 20%
EF F
Net: Hardly at all aware/ Never 560 264 296 139 220 201 56 86 411 204 316 357
heard of them 84% 82% 85% 74% 82% 94% 81% 82% 84% 87% 81% 80%
D DE
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[Knia Singh] Level of awareness

HH Income Has children < 18 Area
Old City
of
Toronto/ Scarborou- North

Total <$50K  |$50K-$74K |$75K-$99K | $100K+ Yes No Downtown | Etobicoke gh York York East York
(A) (B) © (®)] (5] (@) ©) (H) (0] Q) K (8] (M)
BASE: All Respondents 669 153 108 104 198 172 497 160 120 154 148 42 45
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 158 106 107 196 169 500 201 85 155 159 33 36
Very aware 31 8 6 5 8 17 14 8 6 6 5 3 4
5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 10% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 8%

G
Somewhat aware 78 17 14 14 19 36 43 22 15 14 21 1 5
12% 11% 13% 14% 10% 21% 9% 14% 13% 9% 14% 3% 11%

G L L L
Hardly at all aware 160 42 25 29 39 35 125 41 21 34 35 15 14
24% 28% 23% 27% 20% 20% 25% 25% 18% 22% 24% 36% 31%
|
Never heard of them 400 85 63 56 131 85 316 89 78 101 87 23 23
60% 56% 58% 54% 66% 49% 64% 56% 65% 65% 59% 54% 50%
D F

Net: Very aware/ somewhat 109 25 20 20 27 53 56 30 21 20 25 4 9
aware 16% 16% 19% 19% 14% 31% 11% 19% 18% 13% 17% 9% 19%

G
Net: Hardly at all aware/ Never 560 128 88 85 170 119 441 130 99 135 122 38 36
heard of them 84% 84% 81% 81% 86% 69% 89% 81% 82% 87% 83% 91% 81%

F
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[John Tory] Level of awareness

Work
Gender Age Education Tenure Status
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <=HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Rent Own Employed
(A) (B) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) () ] (K) L)
BASE: All Respondents 669 321 348 189 268 212 69 105 489 235 390 445
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 317 352 193 264 212 68 106 488 239 387 444
Very aware 539 261 278 124 217 199 53 84 396 185 324 351
81% 81% 80% 66% 81% 93% 77% 80% 81% 79% 83% 79%
D DE

Somewhat aware 99 44 55 46 41 12 10 15 73 36 54 73
15% 14% 16% 24% 15% 6% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 16%

EF F
Hardly at all aware 23 13 10 14 7 2 4 5 14 10 11 17
3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%

EF
Never heard of them 8 3 6 6 3 - 2 . 6 4 2 4
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Net: Very aware/ somewhat 638 306 332 170 258 211 63 99 469 222 378 425
aware 95% 95% 96% 90% 96% 99% 92% 95% 96% 94% 97% 95%
D DE

Net: Hardly at all aware/ Never 31 16 15 19 10 2 5 6 20 14 12 21
heard of them 5% 5% 4% 10% 4% 1% 8% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5%

EF F
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[John Tory] Lewel of awareness

HH Income Has children < 18 Area
Old City
of
Toronto/ Scarborou- North
Total <$50K  [$50K-$74K [$75K-$99K | $100K+ Yes No Downtown | Etobicoke gh York York East York
(A) (B) © (®)] B (@) ©) H) (0] Q) K (8] (M)
BASE: All Respondents 669 153 108 104 198 172 497 160 120 154 148 42 45
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 158 106 107 196 169 500 201 85 155 159 33 36
Very aware 539 117 96 77 167 127 412 135 92 119 123 38 33
81% 77% 89% 74% 85% 74% 83% 84% 77% 7% 84% 91% 72%
BD D F 1IJM
Somewhat aware 99 24 7 23 24 33 66 21 25 29 14 3 8
15% 15% 7% 22% 12% 19% 13% 13% 21% 19% 9% 6% 17%
C CE KL KL

Hardly at all aware 23 9 3 4 5 10 12 4 3 4 6 1 5
3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 11%
Never heard of them 8 3 2 1 2 2 7 1 - 3 5 - -

1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3%
Net: Very aware/ somewhat 638 141 103 100 191 160 478 155 117 148 137 40 40
aware 95% 92% 95% 96% 96% 93% 96% 97% 98% 96% 93% 97% 89%
Net: Hardly at all aware/ Never 31 12 5 4 7 12 19 5 3 7 10 1 5
heard of them 5% 8% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 11%
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Despite many candidates running for Mayor of Toronto, two main candidates have emerged top competitors for the job. Given all you may know, please choose one of the following..

Work
Gender Age Education Tenure Status
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <=HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Rent Own Employed
(A) (B) © D) (E) (F) G) (H) 0] ) (K) (L)
BASE: All Respondents 669 321 348 189 268 212 69 105 489 235 390 445
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 317 352 193 264 212 68 106 488 239 387 444
I'd Vote for John Tory 385 190 195 89 156 140 46 54 284 131 233 244
58% 59% 56% 47% 58% 66% 67% 51% 58% 56% 60% 55%
D D H
I'd Vote for Jennifer Keesmaat 167 85 82 57 66 44 8 27 130 53 101 124
25% 26% 24% 30% 25% 21% 12% 26% 27% 23% 26% 28%
F G G
I'd Vote for another candidate for 72 31 41 25 26 21 10 12 a7 28 40 48
Mayor 11% 10% 12% 13% 10% 10% 15% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11%
| wouldn't choose anyone/l won't 45 16 29 18 19 8 5 12 28 23 17 29
be voting 7% 5% 8% 9% 7% 4% 7% 11% 6% 10% 4% 6%
F K
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Despite many candidates running for Mayor of Toronto, two main candidates have emerged top competitors for the job. Given all you may know, please choose one of the following...

HH Income Has children < 18 Area
Old City
of
Toronto/ Scarborou- North
Total <$50K  [$50K-$74K |$75K-$99K | $100K+ Yes No Downtown | Etobicoke gh York York East York
(A) (B) © D) (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] Q) (K) L (M)
BASE: All Respondents 669 153 108 104 198 172 497 160 120 154 148 42 45
BASE: UNWEIGHTED 669 158 106 107 196 169 500 201 85 155 159 33 36
I'd Vote for John Tory 385 81 64 59 123 100 285 81 72 95 97 18 21
58% 53% 59% 57% 62% 58% 57% 51% 60% 61% 66% 43% 47%
HL HLM
I'd Vote for Jennifer Keesmaat 167 33 28 35 53 46 122 55 21 32 25 19 15
25% 21% 26% 34% 27% 26% 24% 34% 18% 21% 17% 45% 34%
B 1JK IJK K
I'd Vote for another candidate for 72 22 12 5 16 22 50 16 17 18 14 1 6
Mayor 11% 14% 11% 5% 8% 13% 10% 10% 14% 12% 9% 3% 14%
D L L
I wouldn't choose anyone/l won't 45 17 3 5 5 4 41 8 10 10 11 4 2
be voting 7% 11% 3% 4% 3% 2% 8% 5% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6%
CDE F
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